
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1434
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
UPGRADATION OF ESI DISPENSARIES
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)the number of Employees State Insurance (ESI) Hospitals/Dispensaries in the country including Gautam Buddha Nagar and Bulandshahar districts of U.P. as on date, location-wise;

(b)whether the capacity of E.S.I. dispensary situated in Noida under the Gautam Buddha Nagar is insufficient keeping in view the large number of workers;

(c)if so, whether the Government has taken or proposed to take any steps to upgrade the said E.S.I. dispensary and provide it the state-of-the-art equipments;

(d)if so, the details thereof; and

(e)if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(a): The State-wise details of number of Employees' State Insurance (ESI) Hospitals/ Dispensaries in the country is at Annex.-I.
Details of Location-wise ESI Hospitals and Dispensaries in Gautam Buddha Nagar and Bulandshahar Districts of Uttar Pradesh is at Annex.-II.

(b): In view of growing number of Insured Persons in Noida under Gautam Budhha Nagar District, the ESI Corporation has approved setting up of another 5-Doctors Dispensary in Greater Noida in addition to four ESI Dispensaries already in existence in Noida/Greater Noida.

(c) & (d): The ESI Dispensaries in Noida/Greater Noida have been provided with adequate essential equipments. Further, existing ESI Dispensary at Surajpur has been shifted to new premises.

(e): Not applicable in view of reply to Parts (c) & (d) above.
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